VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, February 10, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 8:00 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Clerk Amanda Hopf, and Village
Treasurer Kendra Martin

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$503,884.76 batch number 02102025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Ryan Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Dustin Martin encouraged support and appreciation of DPW workers

Rich Loeber in support of Bill 17-2025

Jeff Dixon Mount Pisgah Residential Neighborhood Signage Improvements
Ren Davidson Seward issues with Baldwin Park plowing

Peter Seward on closing of road for Artwalks

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 12-2025 Resolution to authorize the transfer of funds accumulated from the
Harrietstown Housing Authority Supplemental Services Agreement to the Police
Department Supplies and Equipment Accounts

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 13-2025 Resolution amending and restating a bond resolution relating to improvements
to the Village’s Water Pollution Control Plant and Collection System

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan
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Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 14-2025 Resolution to authorize the transfer of $275K from the General Fund to a
Capital Project Fund for Municipal Building Improvements

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Motion to Amend: White Second: Williams

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Roll Call on amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 15-2025 Approve transfer of $67,900.80 from the water and sewer accounts for the
purchase of new bobcat for the Wastewater Treatment Plant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 16-2025 Resolution authorizing the creating of an Emergency Water and Sewer Grant
and Loan Program

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: WhiteSecond: Brunette

Motion to Table: Williams Second: White

Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 17-2025 Resolution for safeguarding our residents and our financial resources
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: WhiteSecond: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan no; Scollin; no; White yes; Williams no.

Bill 18-2025 Resolution to establish a joint, Village of Saranac Lake and Town of
Harrietstown Working Group with the New York State DOT

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS:
Emergency Services Project and Committee Update, Baldwin Park Project

NEW BUSINESS: Local Occupancy Tax, State STR Law Amendment, Ken Garwood Park
Project, and Firetower/Ward Plumadore Park Project

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:

Mark Wilson on requests for funding updates and a comfortable amount of bonding monies for
EMS Project

Doug Haney gratitude of Winter Carnival and exploring options for 33 Petrova

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 2 of 3



Elizabeth Kochar exploring options for 33 Petrova and EMS Committee
Kyle Pickereign questions on occupancy tax discussion

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Employment History of Particular Person
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session
Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session
Motion: Williams Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Williams Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 02/07/2025 - 10:59AM
Batch: 00002.02.2025 - Vouchers 2025-02-10
Inveice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 1208 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
256812 Parks, Streetscapes, Connectivity Improvements 535.00 02/10/2025 250-8662-0416-0000 11054515
——

Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 2389 STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
23-00262 Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc 23.70 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054532
25-00261 Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc 2,625.87 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054532
25-00270 Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc 69.18 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054532

Check Total: 2,718.75
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
11425 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.33 02/10/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054537
11425 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.33 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054537
11425 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.34 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054537

Check Total: 1,990.00
Vendor: 305 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
8015-1058209 Blanket PO - January 2025 231.25 02/10/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1058257 Blanket PO - January 2025 405.17 02/10/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059121 Blanket PO - January 2025 397.23 02/10/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054535
8015-1059326 Blanket PO - January 2025 380.33 02/10/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11054535
8015-1059591 Blanket PO - January 2025 14.84 02/10/2025 001-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059608 Blanket PO - January 2025 -14.84 02/10/2025 001-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059640 Blanket PO - January 2025 1.84 02/10/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059642 Blanket PO - January 2025 11.08 02/10/2025 001-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059642 Blanket PO - January 2025 10.75 02/10/2025 005-1640-0407-0000 11054535
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
8015-1059642 Blanket PO - January 2025 10.75 02/10/2025 004-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059739 Blanket PO - January 2025 -303.88 02/10/2025 001-7260-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059844 Blanket PO - January 2025 5.13 02/10/2025 005-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8§015-1059844 Blanket PO - January 2025 5.13 02/10/2025 004-1640-0407-0000 11054535
8015-1059844 Blanket PO - January 2025 5.28 02/10/2025 001-1640-0407-0000 11054535
Check Total: 1,160.06
Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
2DAA3AE4-0109 STR Pub. Hearing, Dev Board Pub. Hearing 21.99 02/10/2025 001-8010-0400-0000 11054548
2DAA3AE4-0110 STR Pub. Hearing, Dev Board Pub. Hearing 47.78 02/10/2025 001-8010-0400-0000 11054548
Check Total: 69.77
Vendor: 3506 COMMERCIAL SALES Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
26160-0 Disinfectant, floor cleaner, paper towels, garbage 376.09 02/10/2025 001-3410-0400-0000 11054543
27654-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 11.11 02/10/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11054543
27654-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 10.78 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054543
27654-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 10.78 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054543
C 25345-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 -3.89 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054543
C 25345-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 -4.02 02/10/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11054543
C25345-0 Water for Village Office - January 2025 -3.89 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054543
Check Total: 396.96
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
64034 "Party at Pisgah" posters 60.00  02/10/2025  001-7260-0401-0000 11054514
64058 Chili cook-off Cards & Flyers 117.00  02/10/2025  001-8620-0401-0000 11054514
Check Total: 177.00
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTALROCK LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 012825 Potable Drinking Water Service 66.95 02/10/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054557
Check Total: 66.95
Vendor: 1639 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
2501-051276 Blanket PO - January 2025 28.40 02/10/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11054523
2501-125478 Blanket PO - January 2025 127.96 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054523
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 156.36
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
518809 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 02/10/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054544
519260 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 02/10/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054544
519261 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 02/10/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11054544
520731 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 210.00 02/10/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11054544
Check Total: 405.00
Vendor: 3497 EV CONNECT INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
INV10138 EVC Network Subscription 01/01/25-12/31/25 764.91 02/10/2025 001-5650-0400-0000 11054542
Check Total: 764.91
Vendor: 218 FINGER LAKES / CASTLE Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
911132 Bead Scrubs Disc, TPMS Stem, Wheel Weights, 339.55 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054530
Check Total; 339,55
Vendor: 3690 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARDLE, LLP Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
42255 Legal Services - December 2024 980.10 02/10/2025 005-1420-0400-0000 11054549
42255 Legal Services - December 2024 1,009.80 02/10/2025 001-1420-0400-0000 11054549
42255 Legal Services - December 2024 980.10 02/10/2025 004-1420-0400-0000 11054549
Check Total: 2,970.00
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
20078702 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN(C 148.00 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054561
40095712 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.00 02/10/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11054561
40095995 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 24.00 02/10/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11054561
40096680 PD Trash Disposal 133.90 02/10/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054561
40096681 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 39.00 02/10/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11054561
40096824 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 27.00 02/10/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11054561
Check Total: 519.90
Vendor: 3616 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
02322.027 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 419.73 02/10/2025 001-8989-0400-0000 11054547
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 419.73
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
9375143386 30in Snow Pusher, Digital Clock/timer 74.20 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054559
9377749479 30in Snow Pusher, Digital Clock/timer 35.68 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054559
9379385710 Rail Trail Safety Signs 229.72 02/10/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11054559
9382946581 Road Flares- Torch Light Winter Camival 233.01 02/10/2025 001-7550-0401-0000 11054559
9386047030 5/8" - 18 Stainless steel threaded Rod 19.91 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054559
Check Total: 592.52
Vendor: 79 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
5122375 Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 97.85 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054562
5122459 Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 244.01 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054562
5122468 Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 10.22 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054562
$122697 Blanket PO - January 2025 4.76 02/10/2025 004-8320-0410-0000 11054562
Check Total: 356.84
Vendor: 1060 J& SSTEEL LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
59860 1/8" Diamond Plate 4' x 8" Aluminum - FD 692.18 02/10/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11054512
Check Total: 692.18
Vendor: 3445 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
251771 Project 2222500: Application Review Services 28125 02/10/2025 001-8010-0400-0000 11054540
251772 Project 2222500.01: Pendragon Review Services 133.95 02/10/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11054540
251816 Saranac Lake Code Update 396.09 02/10/2025 001-8010-0400-0000 11054540
Check Total: 811.29
Vendor: 1894 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
205 VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS 12,618.93 02/10/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11054525
205 Park Signs - Outstanding balance 7,344.85 02/10/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11054525
Check Total: 19,963.78
Vendor: 2089 M & T BANK Check Sequence; 21 ACH Enabled: False
LOAN ID 4506 D0-17611 DWSRLF 362,400.00 02/10/2025 004-9710-0600-0000 11054529
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 362,400.00
Vendor: 901 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
24-88054 Blanket PO - January 2025 112.00 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054563
25-88475 Blanket PO - January 2025 492.40 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054563
25-88668 Blanket PO - Janvary 2025 266.49 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054563
Check Total: 870.89
Vendor: 334 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
21824 Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 2,441.43 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054536
21824 Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 2,441.43 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054536
21824 Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 2,515.41 02/10/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11054536
22206 MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV, PLAN CONSU. 25047 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054536
22206 MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV. PLAN CONSU 25047 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054536
22206 MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV. PLAN CONSU 25806  02/10/2025  001-8620-0400-0000 11054536
Check Total: 8,157.27
Vendor: 4909 MX FUELS & PROPANE Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
F5114029 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 1,352.50 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5114030 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 442.00 02/10/2025 005-8121-0404-0000 11054556
F5114103 Fuel Qil / Propane - January 2025 332.42 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 61.77 02/10/2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 100.83 02/10/2025 001-3410-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 63.63 02/10/2025 001-1640-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 97.93 02/10/2025 005-8120-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 174.67 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 61.77 02/10/2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11054556
F5114105 Diesel - January 2025 30.71 02/10/2025 001-8160-0409-0000 11054556
F5114107 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 119.32 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5114107 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 119.32 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5114107 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 122.95 02/10/2025 001-5132-0404-0000 11054556
F5114383 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 51.78 02/10/2025 001-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5114383 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 50.27 02/10/2025 005-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5114383 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 5027 02/10/2025 004-1640-0404-0000 11054556
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Inveice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
F5114500 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 449.67 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5114597 Diesel - January 2025 1,624.08 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054556
F5114598 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 588.74 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054556
F5114604 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 251.89 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5114604 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 251.89 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5114604 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 259.51 02/10/2025 001-5132-0404-0000 11054556
F5114726 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 218.35 02/10/2025 001-7260-0404-0000 11054556
F5114870 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 84.52 02/10/2025 004-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5114870 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 84.52 02/10/2025 005-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5114870 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 87.07 02/10/2025 001-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5115364 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 484.10 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5115374 Fuel Qil / Propane - January 2025 1,076.61 02/10/2025 001-7260-0409-0000 11054556
F5115441 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 284,02 02/10/2025 001-5132-0404-0000 11054556
F5115441 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 275.66 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5115441 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 275.66 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5115444 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 603.86 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054556
F5115446 Diesel - January 2025 2,674.70 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054556
F5115499 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 97.93 02/10/2025 001-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5115499 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 95.05 02/10/2025 005-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5115499 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 95.05 02/10/2025 004-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5115594 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 549.92 02/10/2025 001-7260-0404-0000 11054556
F5115617 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 447.01 02/10/2025 001-7260-0409-0000 11054556
F5115872 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 664.56 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054556
F5116091 Diesel - January 2025 1,073.50 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054556
F5116092 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 244.48 02/10/2025 001-5132-0404-0000 11054556
F5116092 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 237.30 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5116092 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 237.30 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5116093 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 99.25 02/10/2025 001-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5116093 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 96.33 02/10/2025 004-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5116093 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 96.33 02/10/2025 005-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5116219 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 947.73 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5116231 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 2,977.21 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5116232 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 442.16 02/10/2025 005-8121-0404-0000 11054556
F5116280 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 666.29 02/10/2025 001-3410-0404-0000 11054556
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F5117266 Diesel - January 2025 2,182.77 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054556
F5117268 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 263.97 02/10/2025 004-8320-0404-0000 11054556
F5117268 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 271.96 02/10/2025 001-5132-0404-0000 11054556
F5117268 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 263.97 02/10/2025 005-8130-0404-0000 11054556
F5117269 Fuel Qil / Propane - January 2025 89.46 02/10/2025 004-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5117269 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 92.17 02/10/2025 001-1640-0404-0000 11054556
F5117269 Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 89.46  02/10/2025  005-1640-0404-0000 11054556
Check Total: 25,128.15
Vendor: 138 NAPA AUTO PARTS Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
664833 Blanket PO - January 2025 28.94 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054517
664885 Blanket PO - January 2025 115.76 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054517
665027 Blanket PO - January 2025 368.10 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054517
665103 Blanket PO - January 2025 446.50 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054517
665140 Blanket PO - January 2025 24.87 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054517
665141 Blanket PO - January 2025 35.36 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054517
665450 Blanket PO - January 2025 12.98 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054517
665536 Blanket PO - January 2025 97.08 02/10/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054517
665551 Blanket PO - January 2025 -97.08 02/10/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054517
665554 Blanket PO - January 2025 45.15 02/10/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054517
665561 Blanket PO - January 2025 93.07 02/10/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054517
665599 Blanket PO - January 2025 85.62 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054517
665719 Blanket PO - January 2025 164.29 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054517
665889 Blanket PO - January 2025 166.55 02/10/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11054517
666046 Blanket PO - January 2025 25.58 02/10/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11054517
666065 Blanket PO - January 2025 54.09 02/10/2025 005-8130-0410-0000 11054517
Check Total: 1,666.86
Vendor: 3788 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 31.33 02/10/2025 001-1640-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 182.43 02/10/2025 004-8310-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 61.42 02/10/2025 001-7260-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 245.69 02/10/2025 001-3120-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 368.54 02/10/2025 001-3410-0402-0000 11054551
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5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 184.27 02/10/2025 005-8130-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 30.40 02/10/2025 005-1640-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 30.71 02/10/2025 001-7180-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 146.18 02/10/2025 001-1610-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 4177 02/10/2025 001-1490-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 182.43 02/10/2025 005-8110-0402-0000 11054551
5032804216 Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/2 30.40 02/10/2025 004-1640-0402-0000 11054551
Check Total: 1,535.57
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
17752-93109 Electric Bill 97.83 02/10/2025 001-5182-0403-0000 11054516
Check Total: 97.83
Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
2468 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA( 100.80 02/10/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054521
2468 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA( 38.40 02/10/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054521
2468 QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARA( 100.80 02/10/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054521
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 6,951.23 02/10/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11054550
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 2,678.35 02/10/2025 001-3410-0860-0000 11054550
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 13,902.46 02/10/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11054550
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 6,951.23 02/10/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11054550
Check Total: 30,483.27
Vendor: 159 Northern Power & Light Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Blils 5,612.44 02/10/2025 004-8320-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 80.26 02/10/2025 001-7140-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDGQG Credit - Electric Bllls 41.07 02/10/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 765.38 02/10/2025 005-8121-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 1,882.91 02/10/2025 001-7260-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 25.89 02/10/2025 001-5142-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 23.48 02/10/2025 001-5132-0403-0000 11054522
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235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 22.38 02/10/2025 001-5182-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 444,56 02/10/2025 005-8120-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 7,514.29 02/10/2025 005-8130-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 44.85 02/10/2025 001-5650-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 63.32 02/10/2025 001-3410-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 2,477.85 02/10/2025 001-1620-0403-0000 11054522
235700-20383 CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 111.62 02/10/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11054522
Check Total: 19,110.30
Vendor: 410 PowerPlan Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
10929094 Left Brake Pedal Assembly - Large Loader 553.47 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054553
10945690 Fuel filter primary and secondary 769.21 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054553
Check Total: 1,322.68
Vendor: 4833 PRINOTH LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
2405010568 44" RH Cleat 659.47 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054554
Check Total: 659.47
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
42439578 1D Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 144.45 02/10/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054527
42449587 ID Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 11.10 02/10/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054527
42449587 ID Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 11.10 02/10/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054527
42449587 ID Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 11.44 02/10/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11054527
Check Total: 178.09
Vendor: 3572 RAFA SYSTEMS LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
INV2025270 Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 285.12 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054545
INV2025270 Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 293.76 02/10/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054545
INV2025270 Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 285.12 02/10/2025 004-8320-0400-0000 11054545
Check Total: 864.00
Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
V68587 2 Step Ladders, Dump Box - Dump Trucks 472.01 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054552
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Check Total: 472.01
Vendor: 2379 SALSBURY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
6137316 Wood locker benches, Triple tier locker unit 1,046.02 02/10/2025 001-3120-0200-0000 11054531
Check Total: 1,046.02
Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
786 Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 1,400.00 02/10/2025 001-7110-0400-0000 11054546
787 Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 645.00 02/10/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054546
789 Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 - Armory 850.00 02/10/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054546
Check Total: 2,895.00
Vendor: 3399 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
D504388 Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/Z 87.78 02/10/2025 004-9055-0800-0000 11054538
D504388 Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/: 90.44 02/10/2025 001-9055-0800-0000 11054538
D504388 Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/Z 87.78 02/10/2025 005-9055-0800-0000 11054538
Check Total: 266.00
Vendor: 1063 MICHELLE SNYDER Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
00240530 Reimbursement for Birth Certificate 10.00 02/10/2025 001-4020-0400-0000 11054513
Check Total: 10.00
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
INV-019760 Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January : 183.81 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054541
INV-019760 Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January : 183.81 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054541
INV-019760 Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January : 189.38 02/10/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008765 Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 133.65 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008765 Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 137.70 02/10/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008765 Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 133.65 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20. 141.28 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20. 189.98 02/10/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054541
TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20 141.24 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054541
Check Total: 1,434.50
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Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
1966995 Copier Services - DPW 9.37 02/10/2025 001-1490-0400-0000 11054520
1966995 Copier Services - DPW 9.09 02/10/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054520
1966995 Copier Services - DPW 9.09 02/10/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054520

Check Total: 27.55
Vendor: 4852 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
68378/2 Blanket PO - January 2025 175.98 02/10/2025 005-8130-0408-0000 11054555
6871172 Blanket PO - January 2025 69.97 02/10/2025 001-7260-0408-0000 11054555
9856/2 Blanket PO - January 2025 35.09 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054555
985772 Blanket PO - January 2025 49.98 02/10/2025 005-8130-0408-0000 11054555
9863/2 Blanket PO - January 2025 10.25 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054555
9889/2 Blanket PO - January 2025 75.97 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054555
9894/2 Blanket PO - January 2025 159.98 02/10/2025 001-5142-0401-0000 11054555

Check Total: 577.22
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
JANUARY Registrar fees - January 2025 610.00 02/10/2025 001-4020-0400-0000 11054524

Check Total: 610.00
Vendor: 5341 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
G57205 Blanket PO - January 2025 97.41 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
G57231 Blanket PO - January 2025 9.69 02/10/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054560
G58950 Blanket PO - January 2025 15.29 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054560
G59132 Blanket PO - January 2025 112.28 02/10/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054560
G59133 Blanket PO - January 2025 -25.19 02/10/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054560
G59450 Blanket PO - January 2025 106.45 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
G59719 Blanket PO - January 2025 4.49 02/10/2025 001-5142-0401-0000 11054560
G60724 Blanket PO - January 2025 3.97 02/10/2025 001-5142-0401-0000 11054560
G61174 Blanket PO - January 2025 7.19 02/10/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11054560
G62499 Blanket PO - January 2025 42.07 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
G62703 Blanket PO - January 2025 35.99 02/10/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11054560
G62898 Blanket PO - January 2025 179.22 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
X89625 Blanket PO - January 2025 66.68 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
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X90185 Blanket PO - January 2025 101.27 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054560
X90400 Blanket PO - January 2025 59.38 02/10/2025 001-5132-0401-0000 11054560
Check Total: 816.19
Vendor: 300009 UNITED AG & TURF NE Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
10951892 Fuel filter w/housing, Fuel lines - Sidewalk Plow 275.50 02/10/2025 001-5142-0408-0000 11054534
Check Total: 275.50
Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 16.13 02/10/2025 001-7260-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 37.18 02/10/2025 005-8110-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 13.31 02/10/2025 004-1640-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 40.32 02/10/2025 001-3620-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 13.70 02/10/2025 001-1640-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 1331 02/10/2025 005-1640-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 18.98 02/10/2025 005-8120-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 40.32 02/10/2025 001-1230-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 16.13 02/10/2025 001-7110-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 56.18 02/10/2025 004-8310-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 38.30 02/10/2025 001-1490-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 8.06 02/10/2025 001-7180-0402-0000 11054526
6104315018 Village Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 40.32 02/10/2025 001-1325-0402-0000 11054526
6104330519 PD Cell Phone Bill 12/24-01/23 290.09 02/10/2025 001-3120-0402-0000 11054526
Check Total: 642.33
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
251903874 Mailbox, wall files, desk organizer, cork board, ¢ 277.59 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054533
251927764 Mailbox, wall files, desk organizer, cork board, ¢ 57.59  02/10/2025  001-3120-0401-0000 11054533
251934936 File folders, index cards, copy paper, pens, etc. 198.01 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054533
251963277 File folders, index cards, copy paper, pens, etc. 11.39 02/10/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054533
252000093 Copy Paper 65.99 02/10/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054533
Check Total: 610.57
Vendor: 141 WALTER F. DEMANE INC.

Check Sequence: 48

ACH Enabled: False
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R55436 Cable replacement for Door #7 670.70 02/10/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054518
Check Total: 670.70
Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
2735 PD Laundry Services - January 2025 2524 02/10/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11054539
Check Total: 25.24
Vendor: 4979 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 606.63 02/10/2025 001-5142-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 2,519.66 02/10/2025 001-3120-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 37.55 02/10/2025 001-3620-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 311.42 02/10/2025 004-8340-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 624.33 02/10/2025 005-8120-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 3.34 02/10/2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 3.34 02/10/2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 29.29 02/10/2025 001-3410-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 522.86 02/10/2025 001-7260-0409-0000 11054558
102557382 Gas Card Charges - January 2025 342 02/10/2025 001-1640-0409-0000 11054558
Check Total: 4,661.84
Vendor: 203 WILLIAMSON LAW BOOK CO. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
205110 Minute books, Minute sheets 460.67 02/10/2025 001-1410-0401-0000 11054528
Check Total: 460.67
Vendor: 154 Young/Sommer LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
167454 Legal Council for Code Enforc. matters ACCT#: 562.49 02/10/2025 001-3620-0400-0000 11054519
Check Total: 562.49
Total for Check Run: 503,884.76
Total of Number of Checks: 52
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 02/07/2025 - 10:59AM

Batch: 00002.02.2025 - Vouchers 2025-02-10

Voucher No. Invoice Number

Vendor

Description

Account Number

Amount

11054532 23-00262
11054532 25-00261
11054532 25-00270

11054537 11425
11054537 11425
11054537 11425

11054515 256812

11054535  8015-1058209
11054535  8015-1058257
11054535 8015-1059121
11054535 8015-1059326
11054535 8015-1059591
11054535 8015-1059608
11054535  8015-1059640
11054535  8015-105%9642
11054535  8015-1059642
11054535  8015-1059642
11054535  8015-1059739
11054535  8015-1059844
11054535  8015-1059844
11054535  8015-1059844

11054548 2DAA3AE4-0109
11054548 2DAA3AE4-0110

STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC.
STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC.
STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC.

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES

CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake
CED Twin State Saranac Lake

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC

Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc
Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc

Drive sprocket, shaft, cylinder, chain sander, etc

2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services
2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services
2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services

Parks, Streetscapes, Connectivity Improvements

Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025
Blanket PO - January 2025

STR Pub. Hearing, Dev Board Pub. Hearing
STR Pub. Hearing, Dev Board Pub. Hearing

001-5142-0408-0000
001-5142-0408-0000
001-5142-0408-0000

005-8110-0400-0000
001-1680-0400-0000
004-8310-0400-0000

250-8662-0416-0000

001-5132-0407-0000
001-7260-0407-0000
001-7260-0401-0000
005-8130-0410-0000
001-1640-0407-0000
001-1640-0407-0000
001-5132-0407-0000
004-1640-0407-0000
005-1640-0407-0000
001-1640-0407-0000
001-7260-0407-0000
004-1640-0407-0000
001-1640-0407-0000
003-1640-0407-0000

(01-8010-0400-0000
001-8010-0400-0000

23.70
2,625.87
69.18

Warrant Total: 2,718.75

663.34
663.33
663.33

Warrant Total: 1,990.00

535.00

‘Warrant Total: 535.00

231.25
405.17
397.23
380.33
14.84
-14.84
1.84
10.75
10.75
11.08
-303.88
5.13
5.28
5.13

Warrant Total: 1,160.06

21.99
47.78
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
Warrant Total: 69.77

11054543 26160-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Disinfectant, floor cleaner, paper towels, garbage bags 001-3410-0400-0000 376.09
11054543 27654-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11.11
11054543 27654-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 10.78
11054543 27654-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 10.78
11054543  C 25345-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 001-1610-0400-0000 -4.02
11054543 (253450 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 -3.89
11054543 (€25345-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - January 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 -3.89
Warrant Total: 396.96

11054514 64034 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS "Party at Pisgah" posters 001-7260-0401-0000 60.00
11054514 64058 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Chili cook-off Cards & F| lyers 001-8620-0401-0000 117.00
—

Warrant Total: 177.00

11054557 17711568 012825 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 66.95
1

Warrant Total: 66.95

11054523 2501-051276 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC, Blanket PO - January 2025 004-8340-0401-0000 28.40
11054523 2501-125478 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 127.96
Warrant Total: 156.36

11054544 518809 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054544 519260 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00
11054544 519261 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054544 520731 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 003-8130-0400-0000 210.00
‘Warrant Total: 405.00

11054542 INV10138 EV CONNECT INC. EVC Network Subscription 01/01/25-12/31/25 001-5650-0400-0000 764.91
Warrant Total: 764.91

11054530 911132 FINGER LAKES / CASTLE Bead Scrubs Disc, TPMS Stem, Wheel Weights, etc 001-5142-0408-0000 339.55
Warrant Total: 339.55

11054549 42255 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCAR] Legal Services - December 2024 004-1420-0400-0000 980.10
11054549 42255 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARI Legal Services - December 2024 005-1420-0400-0000 980.10
11054549 42255 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARI Legal Services - December 2024 001-1420-0400-0000 1,009.80
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Warrant Total: 2,970.00

11054561 20078702 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 148.00
11054561 40095712 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.00
11054561 40095995 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 24.00
11054561 40096680 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE PD Trash Disposal 001-3120-0400-0000 133.90
11054561 40096681 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 39.00
11054561 40096824 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 27.00
‘Warrant Total: 519.90

11054547  02322.027 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 419.73
Warrant Total: 419.73

11054559 9375143386 GRAINGER, INC. 30in Snow Pusher, Digital Clock/timer 005-8130-0401-0000 74.20
11054559 9377749479 GRAINGER, INC. 30in Snow Pusher, Digital Clock/timer 005-8130-0401-0000 35.68
11054559 9379385710 GRAINGER, INC, Rail Trail Safety Signs 001-5110-0401-0000 229.72
11054559 9382946581 GRAINGER, INC. Road Flares- Torch Light Winter Carnival "001-7550-0401-0000 233.01
11054559 9386047030 GRAINGER, INC. 5/8" - 18 Stainless steel threaded Rod 005-8130-0401-0000 19.91
Warrant Total: 592.52

11054562  §122375 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 001-3410-0404-0000 97.85
11054562 S122459 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 001-3410-0404-0000 244.01
11054562  S122468 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Fire Dept Heating system upgrade 001-3410-0404-0000 10.22
11054562  S122697 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - January 2025 004-8320-0410-0000 4.76
Warrant Total: 356.84

11054512 59860 J& S STEEL LLC 1/8" Diamond Plate 4' x 8" Aluminum - FD 001-3410-0408-0000 692.18
Warrant Total: 692.18

11054540 251771 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Project 2222500: Application Review Services 001-8010-0400-0000 281.25
11054540 251772 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Project 2222500.01: Pendragon Review Services 001-8620-0400-0000 133.95
11054540 251816 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Saranac Lake Code Update 001-8010-0400-0000 396.09
Warrant Total: 811.29

11054525 205 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS Park Signs - Outstanding balance 001-6410-0400-0000 7,344.85
11054525 205 LAURAS CUSTOM ARTWORKS VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS 001-6410-0400-0000 12,618.93
‘Warrant Total: 19,963.78

AP-Voucher Approval List (02/07/2025 - 10:59 AM)
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11054529 LOANID 4506 M & T BANK DO0-17611 DWSRLF 004-9710-0600-0000 362,400.00
Warrant Total: 362,400.00

11054513 00240530 MICHELLE SNYDER Reimbursement for Birth Certificate 001-4020-0400-0000 10.00
Warrant Total: 10.00

11054563 24-88054 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 112.00
11054563  25-88475 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 492 40
11054563  25-88668 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 266.49
Warrant Total: 870.89

11054536 21824 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 005-8110-0400-0000 2,441.43
11054536 21824 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 004-8310-0400-0000 2,441.43
11054536 21824 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. Cap. Improv. Project Consolations 09/15-11/30 001-8620-0400-0000 2,515.41
11054536 22206 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC, MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV. PLAN CONSULT SVCS. 005-8110-0400-0000 250.47
11054536 22206 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV. PLAN CONSULT SVCS. 004-8310-0400-0000 250.47
11054536 22206 MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. MULTI-YEAR CAP. IMPROV. PLAN CONSULT SVCS. 001-8620-0400-0000 258.06
Warrant Total: 8,157.27

11054556  F5114029 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 1,352.50
11054556  F5114030 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8121-0404-0000 442.00
11054556  F5114103 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-3410-0404-0000 332.42
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 005-8120-0409-0000 97.93
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-5142-0409-0000 174.67
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-1640-0409-0000 63.63
11054556 F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 005-1640-0409-0000 61.77
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-3410-0409-0000 100.83
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-8160-0409-0000 30.71
11054556  F5114105 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 004-1640-0409-0000 61.77
11054556 F5114107 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 119.32
11054556  F5114107 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-5132-0404-0000 122.95
11054556  F5114107 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 119.32
11054556  F5114383 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 005-1640-0404-0000 50.27
11054556 F5114383 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Qil / Propane - January 2025 001-1640-0404-0000 51.78
11054556  F5114383 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Qil / Propane - January 2025 004-1640-0404-0000 5027
11054556  F5114500 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 449.67
11054556  F5114597 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-5142-0409-0000 1,624.08
11054556  F5114598 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-3410-0404-0000 588.74
11054556  F5114604 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-5132-0404-0000 259.51
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11054556  F5114604 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 251.89
11054556  F5114604 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 251.89
11054556  F5114726 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-7260-0404-0000 21835
11054556 F5114870 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-1640-0404-0000 84.52
11054556  F5114870 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 005-1640-0404-0000 84.52
11054556  F5114870 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-1640-0404-0000 87.07
11054556  F5115364 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 484.10
11054556 F5115374 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-7260-0409-0000 1,076.61
11054556  F5115441 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-5132-0404-0000 284.02
11054556 F5115441 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane ~ January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 275.66
11054556  F5115441 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 275.66
11054556  F5115444 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-3410-0404-0000 603.86
11054556  F5115446 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-5142-0409-0000 2,674.70
11054556 F5115499 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 005-1640-0404-0000 95.05
11054556 F5115499 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-1640-0404-0000 95.05
11054556 F5115499 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-1640-0404-0000 97.93
11054556  F5115594 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-7260-0404-0000 549.92
11054556  F5115617 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-7260-0409-0000 447.01
11054556  F5115872 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-3410-0404-0000 664.56
11054556  F5116091 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-5142-0409-0000 1,073.50
11054556  F5116092 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-5132-0404-0000 24443
11054556  F5116092 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 237.30
11054556 F5116092 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 237.30
11054556 F5116093 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-1640-0404-0000 96.33
11054556  F5116093 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-1640-0404-0000 96.33
11054556  F5116093 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-1640-0404-0000 9925
11054556  F5116219 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 947.73
11054556  F5116231 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 2,977.21
11054556 F5116232 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8121-0404-0000 44216
11054556  F5116280 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 001-3410-0404-0000 666.29
11054556 F5117266 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - January 2025 001-5142-0409-0000 2,182.77
11054556  F5117268 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-5132-0404-0000 271.96
11054556  F5117268 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-8130-0404-0000 263.97
11054556 F5117268 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-8320-0404-0000 263.97
11054556  F5117269 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 004-1640-0404-0000 89.46
11054556 F5117269 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil / Propane - January 2025 005-1640-0404-0000 89.46
11054556  F5117269 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/ Propane - January 2025 001-1640-0404-0000 92.17

T
Warrant Total: 25,128.15

AP-Voucher Approval List (02/07/2025 - 10:59 AM)
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11054517 664833 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 28.94
11054517 664885 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 115.76
11054517 665027 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 368.10
11054517 665103 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 446.50
11054517 665140 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 24,87
11054517 665141 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 35.36
11054517 665450 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 12.98
11054517 665536 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 97.08
11054517 665551 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 -97.08
11054517 665554 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 45.15
11054517 665561 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 93.07
11054517 665599 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 85.62
11054517 665719 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 164.29
11054517 665889 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0408-0000 166.55
11054517 666046 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3410-0408-0000 25.58
11054517 666065 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - January 2025 005-8130-0410-0000 54.09

—

Warrant Total: 1,666.86

11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-1490-0402-0000 41.77
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-1610-0402-0000 146.18
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 004-8310-0402-0000 182.43
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-7180-0402-0000 30.71
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 005-8130-0402-0000 184.27
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone centract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 005-8110-0402-0000 182.43
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 004-1640-0402-0000 30.40
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-7260-0402-0000 61.42
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 005-1640-0402-0000 30.40
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-3410-0402-0000 368.54
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-3120-0402-0000 245.69
11054551 5032804216 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract 450-0105737-000 for 01/22-02/21 001-1640-0402-0000 31.33
—_—

Warrant Total: 1,535.57

11054516 17752-93109 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bill 001-5182-0403-0000 97.83
—_—

Warrant Total: 97.83

11054521 2468 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARAGE MONITORING 001-1640-0400-0000 38.40
11054521 2468 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARAGE MONITORING 005-1640-0400-0000 100.80
11054521 2468 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. QUARTERLY FEE DPW & CENTRAL GARAGE MONITORING 004-1640-0400-0000 100.80
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Warrant Total: 240.00

11054550 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 6,951.23
11054550 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 6,951.23
11054550  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 001-3410-0860-0000 2,678.35
11054550 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - March 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 13,902.46
Warrant Total: 30,483.27

11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 001-7140-0403-0000 80.26
11054522  235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 005-8130-0403-0000 7,514.29
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bills 001-1620-0403-0000 2,477.85
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 001-7180-0403-0000 41.07
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 001-7260-0403-0000 1,882.91
11054522  235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 001-5650-0403-0000 44.85
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 005-8120-0403-0000 444.56
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Blils 001-5132-0403-0000 23.48
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 005-8121-0403-0000 765.38
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric Bllls 004-8320-0403-0000 5,612.44
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 001-5182-0403-0000 2238
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 001-5142-0403-0000 25.89
11054522 235700-20383 Northem Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 001-7110-0403-0000 111.62
11054522 235700-20383 Northern Power & Light CDG Credit - Electric BIlls 001-3410-0403-0000 63.32
‘Warrant Total: 19,110.30

11054553 10929094 PowerPlan Left Brake Pedal Assembly - Large Loader 001-5142-0408-0000 553.47
11054553 10945690 PowerPlan Fuel filter primary and secondary 001-5142-0408-0000 769.21
Warrant Total: 1,322.68

11054554 2405010568 PRINOTH LLC 44" RH Cleat 001-7260-0408-0000 659.47
Warrant Total: 659.47

11054527 42439578 QUILL CORPORATION ID Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 001-7260-0401-0000 144.45
11054527 42449587 QUILL CORPORATION 1D Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 005-8110-0401-0000 11.10
11054527 42449587 QUILL CORPORATION 1D Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 001-1610-0401-0000 11.44
11054527 42449587 QUILL CORPORATION ID Badge cards, Packing tape, sticky notes, pads 004-8310-0401-0000 11.10
Warrant Total: 178.09

11054545 INV2025270 RAFA SYSTEMS LLC Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 285.12
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Page 7



Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11054545 INV2025270 RAFA SYSTEMS LLC Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 293.76
11054545  INV2025270 RAFA SYSTEMS LLC Diamond Maps Subscription - 2025 004-8320-0400-0000 285.12
Warrant Total: 864.00

11054552 IV68587 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. 2 Step Ladders, Dump Box - Dump Trucks 001-5142-0408-0000 472.01
Warrant Total: 472,01

11054531 6137316 SALSBURY INDUSTRIES Wood locker benches, Triple tier locker unit 001-3120-0200-0000 1,046.02
Warrant Total: 1,046.02

11054546 786 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 001-7110-0400-0000 1,400.00
11054546 787 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 001-3120-0400-0000 645.00
11054546 789 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 - Armory 001-3120-0400-0000 850.00
Warrant Total; 2,895.00

11054538  D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/24 005-9055-0800-0000 87.78
11054538 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/24 001-9055-0800-0000 90.44
11054538 D504388 SHELTERPOINT LIFE Disability Insurance Premium - 10/01/24-12/31/24 004-9055-0800-0000 87.78
Warrant Total: 266.00

11054541 INV-019760 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 183.81
11054541 INV-019760 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 183.81
11054541  INV-019760 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Civic Pay/Municipal Pay transactions - January 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 189.38
11054541  TM INV-008765 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 001-1680-0400-0000 137.70
11054541 TM INV-008765 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 005-8110-0400-0000 133.65
11054541 TM INV-008765 SPRINGBROOK. HOLDING CO LLC Standard Professional Services - Dec 2024 004-8310-0400-0000 133.65
11054541 TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 141.28
11054541 TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 001-1680-0400-0000 189.98
11054541 TM INV-008766 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 141.24
e

Warrant Total: 1,434.50

11054520 1966995 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - DPW 004-8310-0400-0000 9.09
11054520 1966995 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - DPW 001-1490-0400-0000 9.37
11054520 1966995 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - DPW 005-8110-0400-0000 9.09
Warrant Total: 27.55

11054555  68378/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 005-8130-0408-0000 175.98
11054555 6871172 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0408-0000 69.97
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11054555  9856/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 35.09
11054555 985772 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 005-8130-0408-0000 4998
11054555  9863/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 005-8130-0401-0000 10.25
11054555  9889/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 005-8130-0401-0000 75.97
11054555  9894/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0401-0000 159,98
—_—

Warrant Total: 577.22

11054524 JANUARY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Registrar fees - January 2025 001-4020-0400-0000 610.00
N ——————

Warrant Total: 610.00

11054560  G57205 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - January 2025 001-3120-0401-0000 97.41
11054560 G57231 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - January 2025 001-7260-0401-0000 9.69
11054560 G58950 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - January 2025 001-5142-0408-0000 15.29